Expenditure of the Cooperative Republic of Guyana 

for the financial year 2021 have been prepared and 

laid before the Assembly on 2021-02-12. 

NOW, THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED: 

That this National Assembly approves the Estimates 

of Expenditure for the financial year 2021, of a total 

sum of three hundred and fifty three billion, eight 

hundred and thirty three million, six hundred and 

twelve thousand dollars ($353,833,612,000), 

excluding twenty nine billion, two hundred and 

forty seven million, and seven hundred and forty 

six thousand dollars ($29,247,746,000) which is 

chargeable by law, as detailed therein and 

summarised in the undermentioned schedule, and 

agree that it is expedient to amend the law and to 

make further provision in respect of finance. 

[Senior Minister in the Office of the President with

[...]

Budget was presented. It is for this reason the people cannot, 

for a second, understand why the need for these entirely 

complex words in this Budget. The people do not need 

complicated words. 

This regime has decided to give $25,000 per household. 

Could $25,000 help in any much way? Twenty-five thousand 

dollars, for those who are lucky to receive it, could barely pay 

half of the average house rent. Even though you boast of $9 

million in relief to the people, we are not sure who received 

this money and how it was disbursed. It is quite unfortunate